NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT TO THE EASTERN PENINSULA HIGHWAY EMERGENCY SERVICE AREA

TO:	Brent Hibbert, Assembly President Members, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly	
FROM:	Charlie Pierce, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor A	
DATE:	July 6, 2021	
RE:	Appointment the Eastern Peninsula Highway Emergency Service Area Board	

In accordance with KPB 16.80.020 (A), appointments to the Kenai Peninsula Borough Eastern Peninsula Highway Emergency Service Area Board, are recommended by the Borough Mayor, subject to confirmation by the Borough Assembly, I hereby submit to you for conformation the following appointment to the Eastern Peninsula Highway Emergency Service Area Board.

The following applicant meets the required qualifications and is a resident of the Kenai Peninsula Borough.

Please find the attached application for your review:

Applicant	<u>Seat</u>	<u>Term Expires</u>
Jared Fink	D	October, 2023

Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Clerk

Service Area Board Application Submitted 2021-04-10 21:20:40

Service Area: Eastern Peninsula Highway Emergency Service Area Board, Seat D (Term Expires 10/2023)

Applicant Name	Daytime Phone	
Jared Fink	6156639489	
Email	Date of Birth	
skichugach@gmail.com		
Physical Residence Address	Mailing Address	
12081 Rail Ct. Seward, Ak 99664		
SS#	Voter #	
I have been a Resident of the Kenai Peninsula Borough for:	I have been a Resident of the selected Service Area for:	
10 years, 3 months	10 years, 3 months	
What knowledge, experience, or expertise will	you bring to this board?	
I am a member of the Bear Creek VouInteer Fire I Seward Medical Care Center, Currently holding a		